

Department for Legal Affairs



AMENDMENT CIX TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THE FEDERATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

"Official Gazette of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 88/08

NOTE: Constitution of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina was published in the "Official Gazette of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 1/94.

Pursuant to Amendment I, paragraph (2) to the Constitution of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina, at the session of the House of Representatives, held on 18 November 2008, and the session of the House of Peoples, held on 30 December 2008, the Parliament of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina enacted the following

AMENDMENT CIX TO THE CONSTITUTION OF THE FEDERATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

In the Constitution of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina, in Chapter I, in Article 5, in paragraph (2), after the words "the Bosniac Delegates", the conjunction "and" shall be replaced with a comma, and after the words "the Croat Delegates" the words "and a majority of the Serb Delegates" shall be added.

Chair
of the House of Peoples
of the BiH Federation Parliament
Stjepan Krešić, manu proprio

Chair of the House of Representatives of the BiH Federation Parliament **Safet Softić**, *manu proprio*